
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4350
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
LOW LEVEL RADARS
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma;Singh Shri Radhey Mohan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has deployed low level radars in the border areas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Deployment of Radars at various locations of border areas is decided based on operational requirements of the Services which is reviewed from time to time.
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